COMMISSIONERS MEETING

The Board of Hocking County Commissioners met in a special session on the 5th day of June 2023 with the following members present: Sandra Ogle, Jessica Dicken, Jason D'Onofrio.

MEETING

The meeting was called to order by President Sandra Ogle.

AGENDA

Motion by Jessica Dicken and seconded by Jason D'Onofrio to approve.

Vote: Ogle, yea, Dicken, yea, D'Onofrio, yea.

APPOINTMENTS

Grant Agreements- Prosecutor Ryan Black, Prosecutor's Office Research Partner Wes Gilkey, Sheriff Lanny North, Chief Pennie Stack, Detective David Wright, Detective Lt. Dustin Robison.

Prosecutor Ryan Black requested a letter of support for Hocking County Victim Services VAWA Grant. Detective David Wright requested letters of support for VAWA and JAG Grants.

GENERAL BUSINESS

Motion by Jessica Dicken and seconded by Jason D'onofrio to approve a letter of support for the Hocking County Sheriff's Office on behalf of their application for VAWA Grant Program to obtain continued funding that provides a full time detective to investigate domestic violence and sexually oriented crimes against women.

Vote: Ogle, yea, Dicken, yea, D'Onofrio, yea.

Motion by Jessica Dicken and seconded by Jason D'onofrio to approve a letter of support for the Hocking County Sheriff's Office on behalf of their application for Justice Assistance Program (JAG) ,2024 HCSO Equipment Grant Application to obtain funding to purchase twelve laptops, docking Stations, and mounts for road patrol deputies.

Vote: Ogle, yea, Dicken, yea, D'Onofrio, yea.

Motion by Jessica Dicken and seconded by Jason D'onofrio to approve a letter of support for the Hocking County Sheriff's Office on behalf of their application for Justice Assistance Program (JAG) ,to obtain funding for additional Law enforcement personnel for the Village of Laurelville.

Vote: Ogle, yea, Dicken, yea, D'Onofrio, yea.

Motion by Jessica Dicken and seconded by Jason D'onofrio to approve a letter of support for the Hocking County Prosecutor's Office to serve as a collaborator on the 2023 Hocking County Victim Services VAWA Grant Proposal

Vote: Ogle, yea, Dicken, yea, D'Onofrio, yea.

PUBLIC COMMENT

none

COMMISSIONERS MEETING

Motion by Jessica Dicken and seconded by Jason D'onofrio to adjourn. Vote: Ogle, yea, Dicken, yea, D'Onofrio, yea. Christy Lindinger, Clerk Board of Hocking County Commissioners This is to certify that the above is the true action taken by this Board of Hocking County Commissioners at a special meeting of the Board held on June 5, 2023 Christy Lindinger, Clerk Sandra Ogle, President